

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 15223 Version: 0 Name: parks magazines insertion services

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/8/2004 In control: Land Use Committee

On agenda: 11/8/2004 Final action: 11/15/2004

Title: A RESOLUTION awarding contracts for the furnishing of Parks magazines insertion services for use

by the Parks and Recreation Department to The Kansas City Star of Kansas City, MO (\$5,491.92), The Examiner of Independence, MO (\$2,264.00), and The Lee's Summit Journal of Lee's Summit, MO (\$1,833.48), at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$9,589.40, as sole source

purchases.

**Sponsors:** Fred Arbanas

Indexes: CONTRACT, EXAMINER, Kansas City Star, PARKS + RECREATION, PUBLICATIONS

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2004	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/15/2004	0	Land Use Committee		
11/15/2004	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/9/2004	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
11/8/2004	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	